

Camp Raven Waivers and Releases

Liability Waiver

In consideration of The Summit Preparatory School of Southwest Missouri ("The Summit") permitting my student(s) to participate in all Camp Raven activities, I hereby release The Summit, its respective directors, officers and employees of and from any and all claims whatsoever arising or which may arise by reason of the Child's participation in Camp Raven including, without limitation, any claims due to personal injuries.

Should the Child suffer injury or illness while at Camp Raven, I hereby authorize any representative of The Summit and, in particular, any teacher accompanying the Child to authorize such medical attention for the Child as may be deemed appropriate by said representative of The Summit in these circumstances. I agree to bear the cost of all medical care and procedures required by the child. I also agree to maintain appropriate medical insurance coverage for the Child while attending Camp Raven. I hereby release The Summit, its respective directors, officers and employees from any claim arising out of any medical treatment the Child may require.

I acknowledge that should the child fail to keep and obey all rules and regulations prescribed by The Summit, its respective directors, officers and employees, while participating in Camp Raven, The Summit may, in its sole and absolute discretion, terminate the Child's participation in Camp Raven if warranted, send the Child home without refund for the cost of the Camp Raven camp(s). Any additional costs incurred by reason of the termination of the Child's participation in Camp Raven as a result of the Child being sent home will be my responsibility..

This agreement will remain in effect for the duration of the time the student named in this agreement is enrolled at Camp Raven.

Photo Release & Consent

I give my permission for my son or daughter, to be photographed and/or videotaped by The Summit in conjunction with activities associated with Camp Raven. I hereby transfer to The Summit all copyright and other interests in photographs and/or videotape taken. I also hereby grant royalty-free permission, including nonexclusive world rights in all languages, to reproduce in all formats including but not limited to print, electronic, and/or CD-ROM, to reproduce and include my son's or daughter's likeness for promotional purposes of The Summit.

Internet Use

I understand that the Internet contains material, which is pornographic, sexually explicit, illegal, defamatory, and otherwise offensive to some people. I understand that it is impossible for The Summit to completely prevent access to such material. I grant permission for my student to access the Internet and I agree I will take no legal action now or in the future against The Summit Board, it's directors, administrators, teachers, employees, and volunteers caused by, or resulting from my access to the Internet. I hereby release The Summit from any liability, whatsoever which may arise as a direct or indirect result of my access to the Internet.